

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 22.17

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Mike Taylor, PA-C for his exceptional work as an instructor at TTUHSC's Physician Assistant program and being awarded the Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Award.)

WHEREAS, The Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Awards are designed to recognize faculty members for teaching excellence, as evidenced by their attainment of distinction both within and beyond the institution for outstanding teaching and outstanding contributions related to excellence in teaching, and

WHEREAS, Mike Taylor, PA-C has been instrumental in advancing the use of technology for learning and testing by converting the curriculum to a learning management system: onboarding the PA Program with the use of Sakai, and

WHEREAS, Mike Taylor, PA-C has converted student testing at the Physician Assistant program from scantrons to the use of ExamSoft to become more consistent with the Physician Assistant National Certification Exam (PANCE), and

WHEREAS, Mr. Taylor has been an exceptional program instructor for multiple courses at TTUHSC's Physician Assistant Program since 2004, including Human Anatomy and Clinical Medicine: Musculoskeletal course.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate congratulates Mike Taylor, PA-C for being awarded the Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Award.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Lori Rice-Spearman**, TTUHSC President; **Christina Robohm**, Physician Assistant Program Director, , **Dawndra Sechrist**, Dean, School of Health Professions; **Mike Taylor**, Professor; **Mateo Rosiles**, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors:

BADILLO, R BELCIK, K CAMPBELL, M DAVIES, S JONES, H MCQUEEN, M SIDDIQUI, R

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 1 April 2022 Read Second Time: 5 April 2022

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Passed the Senate, 5 April 2022

Bernardo Gonzalez

President, Student Senate